

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR MYERS

TO: SB 97

Page 1, line 3, following "**Resources**";:

Insert "**relating to regulations adopted by the Board of Game**";

Page 1, following line 10:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* **Sec. 2.** AS 16.05.255(j) is amended to read:

(j) This section authorizes the board to regulate regarding the conservation, development, or utilization of game in a manner that addresses whether, how, when, and where the public asset of game is allocated or appropriated. **However, the board may not adopt a regulation that adds additional species to those listed under AS 16.05.407(a) for which a nonresident may not hunt, pursue, or take unless the nonresident is personally accompanied as required by AS 16.05.407(a).**

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 6, line 13:

Delete "sec. 2"

Insert "sec. 3"

Page 6, line 20:

Delete "sec. 3"

Insert "sec. 4"

1 Page 6, line 21:
2 Delete "sec. 3"
3 Insert "sec. 4"
4
5 Page 6, line 26:
6 Delete "sec. 2"
7 Insert "sec. 3"
8
9 Page 6, line 27:
10 Delete "sec. 3"
11 Insert "sec. 4"
12
13 Page 6, line 29:
14 Delete "sec. 2"
15 Insert "sec. 3"
16
17 Page 6, line 31:
18 Delete "sec. 3"
19 Insert "sec. 4"
20
21 Page 7, line 13:
22 Delete "sec. 2"
23 Insert "sec. 3"
24
25 Page 7, line 15:
26 Delete "sec. 2"
27 Insert "sec. 3"
28
29 Page 7, lines 16 - 17:
30 Delete "sec. 2"
31 Insert "sec. 3"

1
2 Page 7, lines 19 - 20:
3 Delete "sec. 2"
4 Insert "sec. 3"
5
6 Page 7, line 21:
7 Delete "sec. 3"
8 Insert "sec. 4"
9
10 Page 7, line 22:
11 Delete "sec. 2"
12 Insert "sec. 3"